Ages for Lewis Reeve Sams (1784 — 1856)

Friday, 23 Jul 1784
Birth
Beaufort, SC
13 years 5 months 24 days - Tuesday, 16 Jan 1798
Father’s Death: William SAMS, age 56 years 8 months 29 days
Datha Island, Beaufort District, SC
25 years, abt 1809
Marriage: Sarah FRIPP; length 16 years
SC
25 years 8 months 9 days - Sunday, 1 Apr 1810
Son Birth: Dr. Lewis Reeve SAMS Jr
Beaufort, SC
27 years 5 months 2 days - Wednesday, 25 Dec 1811
Son Birth: Miles Brewton SAMS
Beaufort, SC
28 years 7 months 3 days - Friday, 26 Feb 1813
Daughter Birth: Angerona Hext SAMS
Beaufort, SC
29 years 3 months 16 days - Monday, 8 Nov 1813
Mother Death: Elizabeth HEXT, age 67 years 10 months 6 days
Beaufort, SC
31 years 5 months - Saturday, 23 Dec 1815
Daughter Birth: Caroline Edings SAMS
Beaufort, SC
32 years 10 months 23 days - Sunday, 15 Jun 1817
Son Birth: Robert Barnwell SAMS
Beaufort, SC
33 years 2 months 6 days - Monday, 29 Sep 1817
Son Death: Robert Barnwell SAMS, age 3 months 14 days
Beaufort, SC
33 years 6 months 30 days - Sunday, 22 Feb 1818
Daughter Death: Angerona Hext SAMS, age 4 years 11 months 27 days
Beaufort, SC
35S years 7 months 18 days - Sunday, 12 Mar 1820
Son Birth: Stanhope Augustus SAMS
Beaufort, SC
37 years 6 months 18 days - Sunday, 10 Feb 1822
Son Birth: Rev. Marion Washington SAMS Sr.
Beaufort, SC
39 years 1 month 9 days - Monday, 1 Sep 1823
Daughter Birth: Sarah Emily SAMS
Beaufort, SC
41 years 20 days - Friday, 12 Aug 1825




Spouse Death: Sarah FRIPP, age 35 years 7 months 17 days
Beaufort, SC

51 years, abt 1835
Marriage: Frances Yonge FULLER; length 21 years
SC

52 years 3 months 25 days - Thursday, 17 Nov 1836
Daughter Birth: Elizabeth Fuller SAMS
Beaufort, SC

53 years 6 months 4 days - Saturday, 27 Jan 1838
Son Birth: Dr. Richard Fuller SAMS M.D.
Beaufort, SC

57 years, 1841
Daughter Birth: Charlotte Catherine SAMS
Beaufort, SC

58 years 4 months 4 days - Sunday, 27 Nov 1842
Son Birth: Thomas Fuller SAMS
Beaufort, SC

59 years 4 months 13 days - Wednesday, 6 Dec 1843
Daughter Death: Charlotte Catherine SAMS, age 2 years
Beaufort, SC

72 years 4 months 28 days - Sunday, 21 Dec 1856
Death
Beaufort, SC



Ages for Sarah FRIPP (1789 — 1825)

Saturday, 26 Dec 1789
Birth

9 years 2 months 22 days - Wednesday, 20 Mar 1799
Mother Death: Martha HANN, age 33 years 11 months 18 days
Saint Helena Island, SC

20 years, abt 1809
Marriage: Lewis Reeve SAMS; length 16 years
Beaufort, SC

20 years 3 months 6 days - Sunday, 1 Apr 1810
Son Birth: Dr. Lewis Reeve SAMS Jr
Beaufort, SC

21 years 11 months 29 days - Wednesday, 25 Dec 1811
Son Birth: Miles Brewton SAMS
Beaufort, SC

23 years 2 months - Friday, 26 Feb 1813
Daughter Birth: Angerona Hext SAMS
Beaufort, SC

25 years 11 months 27 days - Saturday, 23 Dec 1815
Daughter Birth: Caroline Edings SAMS
Beaufort, SC

27 years 5 months 20 days - Sunday, 15 Jun 1817
Son Birth: Robert Barnwell SAMS
Beaufort, SC

27 years 9 months 3 days - Monday, 29 Sep 1817
Son Death: Robert Barnwell SAMS, age 3 months 14 days
Beaufort, SC

28 years 1 month 27 days - Sunday, 22 Feb 1818
Daughter Death: Angerona Hext SAMS, age 4 years 11 months 27 days

30 years 2 months 15 days - Sunday, 12 Mar 1820
Son Birth: Stanhope Augustus SAMS
Beaufort, SC

32 years 1 month 15 days - Sunday, 10 Feb 1822
Son Birth: Rev. Marion Washington SAMS Sr.
Beaufort, SC

33 years 8 months 6 days - Monday, 1 Sep 1823
Daughter Birth: Sarah Emily SAMS
Beaufort, SC

35 years 7 months 17 days - Friday, 12 Aug 1825
Death
Beaufort, SC



Ages for Frances Yonge FULLER (1800 — 1857)

Wednesday, 9 Apr 1800
Birth
Beaufort District, SC
30 years 15 days - Saturday, 24 Apr 1830
Father Death: Thomas FULLER Jr., age 70 years 1 month 13 days
Beaufort District, SC
33 years 4 months 20 days - Thursday, 29 Aug 1833
Mother Death: Elizabeth MIDDLETON, age 69 years 6 months 16 days
Beaufort District, SC
35 years, abt 1835
Marriage: Lewis Reeve SAMS; length 21 years
Beaufort District, SC
36 years 7 months 8 days - Thursday, 17 Nov 1836
Daughter Birth: Elizabeth Fuller SAMS
Beaufort, SC
37 years 9 months 18 days - Saturday, 27 Jan 1838
Son Birth: Dr. Richard Fuller SAMS M.D.
Beaufort, SC
41 years, 1841
Daughter Birth: Charlotte Catherine SAMS
Beaufort, SC
42 years 7 months 18 days - Sunday, 27 Nov 1842
Son Birth: Thomas Fuller SAMS
Beaufort, SC
43 years 7 months 27 days - Wednesday, 6 Dec 1843
Daughter Death: Charlotte Catherine SAMS, age 2 years
Beaufort, SC
56 years 8 months 12 days - Sunday, 21 Dec 1856
Spouse Death: Lewis Reeve SAMS, age 72 years 4 months 28 days
Beaufort, SC
57 years 2 months 6 days - Monday, 15 Jun 1857
Death
Beaufort, SC
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Note: Some of these events may have been on Datha Island, Beaufort District, SC.



